Commission and are provided for comparative purposes only.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements of Cano should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Cano,
WO Energy, Square One and the Nowata Properties and the related notes thereto. The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements of
Cano are based upon assumptions and include adjustments as explained in the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements,
and the actual recording of the transactions could differ.  The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements of Cano are not necessarily
indicative of the financial results that would have occurred had the acquisition been effective on and as of the dates indicated and should not be

Edgar Filing: CANO PETROLEUM, INC - Form 8-K/A

27

viewed as indicative of operations in the future.

15

Edgar Filing: CANO PETROLEUM, INC - Form 8-K/A

28

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2005

Cano
Petroleum
6/30/05

Square One
Energy
Historical
Amounts

Nowata
Acquisition
Historical
Amounts

WO Energy
Historical
Amounts

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Combined
Pro Forma
Amounts

Operating Revenues:
Crude Oil and Natural Gas Sales $ 5,481,640 $ 494,826 $ 529,237 $ 11,096,840 2,062,119(a) $ 19,664,662

Operating Expenses:
Lease operating expenses 3,072,875 398,103 353,969 3,741,239 748,248(a) 8,314,434
General and administrative 3,150,301 56,613 � 2,315,166 (1,355,166)(b) 4,166,914
Deferred compensation expense 1,678,785 � � � 1,678,785
Accretion of asset retirement
obligations 69,814 6,962 280 29,809 5,962(a) 112,827

Depletion and depreciation 494,668 15,816 38,236 355,911 118,297(c)
1,582,033(d) 2,604,961

Total expenses 8,466,443 477,494 392,485 6,442,125 1,099,374 16,877,921

Operating Income (Loss) (2,984,803) 17,332 136,752 4,654,715 962,745 2,786,741

Other Income (Expense)
Minority interest in income of
PetroWings � � � 24,283 (24,283)(e) �
Interest expense � � � (98,200) (3,299,100)(f) (3,397,300)
Gain on sale of aircraft � � � 593,306 (593,306)(e) �
Interest Income and Other, Net 11,661 (3,302) � 218,572 � 226,931
Total other income (expense) 11,661 (3,302) � 737,961 (3,916,689) (3,170,369)

Income (loss) before income taxes (2,973,142) 14,030 136,752 5,392,676 (2,953,944) (383,628)
Income tax expense (benefit) � � � 2,050,000 (2,196,000)(g) (146,000)
Net income (loss) (2,973,142) 14,030 136,752 3,342,676 (757,944) (237,628)
Preferred stock discount 416,534 � � � � 416,534

Earnings (loss) applicable to
common stock $ (3,389,676) $ 14,030 $ 136,752 $ 3,342,676 $ (757,944) $ (654,162)

Earnings (Loss) per Share
(Basic and diluted) $ (0.29) $ (0.03)

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding
(Basic and diluted) 11,839,080 12,348,886(h) 24,187,966

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

16

Edgar Filing: CANO PETROLEUM, INC - Form 8-K/A

29

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Six Months Ended December 31, 2005

Cano
Petroleum
12/31/05

WO Energy
Historical
Amounts

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Operating Revenues:
Crude oil and natural gas sales $ 5,109,241 $ 6,001,674 $ 11,110,915

Operating Expenses:
Lease operating expenses 1,990,302 1,951,514 3,941,816
Production taxes 301,198 272,054 573,252
General and adminstrative 2,913,758 1,157,583 (757,583)(b) 3,313,758
Deferred compensation expense 296,586 � 296,586
Accretion of asset retirement obligations 45,374 14,905 60,279
Depletion and depreciation 426,859 177,955 648,073(d) 1,252,887
Total operating expenses 5,974,077 3,574,011 (109,510) 9,438,578

Operating income (loss) (864,836) 2,427,663 109,510 1,672,337

Other income (expenses):
Gain (loss) on effective hedge contracts (1,635,537) � (1,635,537)
Interest expense (331,440) (49,100) (1,366,442)(f) (1,746,982)
Minority interest in PetroWings 12,142 (12,142)(e) �
Gain on sale of aircraft � �
Interest income and deductions, net 94,320 109,286 � 203,606
Total other income (expenses) (1,872,657) 72,328 (1,378,584) (3,178,913)

Income (loss) before income taxes (2,737,493) 2,499,991 (1,269,074) (1,506,576)

Income tax expense (provision) (793,000) 949,997 (728,997)(g) (572,000)

Earnings (loss) applicable to common stock $ (1,944,493) $ 1,549,994 $ (540,077) $ (934,576)

Earnings (loss) per share - basic and diluted $ (0.09) $ (0.04)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding
Basic and diluted 20,517,156 3,670,810(h) 24,187,966

17

Edgar Filing: CANO PETROLEUM, INC - Form 8-K/A

30

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a)  To record an additional two months of WO Energy�s operating results in order to annualize the historical results, since they represent ten
months of operating activities.

(b)  General and administrative expenses of WO Energy are expected to be $80,000 monthly, or $960,000 annually. The adjustment to reduce
WO Energy�s G&A expenses by $1,355,166 is to reflect the estimated annual amount. For the six months ended December 31, 2005, the
adjustment to reduce WO Energy�s G&A expenses by $757,583 is to reflect the $400,000 estimated amount for the five months ended November